
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  8

23,313 100.0% 16,061 100.0%

17,659 75.7%

569 2.4%

45 0.2%

3,105 13.3%

5 0.0%

72 0.3%

1,023 4.4%

835 3.6%

12,433 77.4%

430 2.7%

33 0.2%

2,125 13.2%

1 0.0%

54 0.3%

481 3.0%

504 3.1%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

715 3.1%

3,041 13.0%

639 2.7%

649 2.8%

1,972 8.5%

3,417 14.7%

1,192 5.1%

639

2,857

586

598

2,301

3,441

1,266

1,354

5,898

1,225

1,247

4,273

6,858

2,458

2.7%

12.3%

2.5%

2.6%

9.9%

14.8%

5.4%

5.8%

25.3%

5.3%

5.3%

18.3%

29.4%

10.5%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

3

11,35

3

10

USDs: 229,233

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 23,279 99.9%

1,032 4.4%

22,247 95.4%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,803 100.0%

3,207 84.3%

52 1.4%

351 9.2%

193 5.1%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

34

0

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

7,792 100.0%

7,511 96.4%

6,299 80.8%

1,212 15.6%

281 3.6%
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