	Popul (number and percen		n)	
	Census		Voting Ag	e
tal Population	23,313	100.0%	16,061	100.0%
White	17,659	75.7%	12,433	77.4%
Black	569	2.4%	430	2.7%
American Indian	45	0.2%	33	0.2%
Asian	3,105	13.3%	2,125	13.2%
Hawaiian	5	0.0%	1	0.0%
Other Races	72	0.3%	54	0.3%
Two or More Races	1,023	4.4%	481	3.0%
Hispanic (all races)	835	3.6%	504	3.1%

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)							
	Male	Male Female			Both		
Under 5 years of age	715	3.1%	639	2.7%	1,354	5.8%	
5 to 17 years of age	3,041	13.0%	2,857	12.3%	5,898	25.3%	
18 to 21 years of age	639	2.7%	586	2.5%	1,225	5.3%	
22 to 29 years of age	649	2.8%	598	2.6%	1,247	5.3%	
30 to 44 years of age	1,972	8.5%	2,301	9.9%	4,273	18.3%	
45 to 64 years of age	3,417	14.7%	3,441	14.8%	6,858	29.4%	
65 years of age and older	1,192	5.1%	1,266	5.4%	2,458	10.5%	

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in Household	23,279	99.9%			
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	22,247	95.4%			
Persons living alone	1,032	4.4%			

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	3,803	100.0%		
Married Couples	3,207	84.3%		
Cohabitating Couples	52	1.4%		
Female householder, no spouse	351	9.2%		
Male householder, no spouse	193	5.1%		

7,792 7,511	100.0%
7 511	00.40/
7,011	96.4%
6,299	80.8%
1,212	15.6%
281	3.6%
	1,212

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	34				
Persons in nursing homes	0				

		Other Informa	tion		
Congressional Districts:	3				
Senate Districts:	11,35				
SBOE Districts:	3				
Judicial Districts:	10				
USDs:	229,233				

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, KS 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2020 Census PL 94-171 and 2020 Census Demographic and Housing Characteristics File